Cash comprises cash on hand, demand deposits and cash equivalents. Demand deposits and cash 

equivalents consist of balances with banks and investments in short-term money market 

instruments. The amount of cash and cash equivalents at year-end was US$415,154.84 (Four 

hundred fifteen thousand one hundred-fifty-four United States dollars and eighty-four cents), Cash 

included in the statement of cash receipts and payments comprise the following amounts: 

(ALL PUBLIC FUNDS-BANK BALANCES) 

As at July 1, 

2020 

As at June 

31, 2021 

Change in 

Bank Balance